sensitivity measures are calculated based on our existing assets and liabilities, including derivatives, and do not incorporate business growth assumptions or projected plans for funding mix changes. In measuring the sensitivity of interest
rate movements on our economic value of equity, we assume a hypothetical instantaneous parallel shift in the level of interest rates of +200 basis points, +100 basis points, +50 basis points and -50 basis points to spot rates, with the lower
rate scenario limited to zero as described above.

 54 Capital One Financial Corporation (COF)

Table of Contents

During the second quarter of 2016, we updated our projected deposit re-pricing assumptions as part of our regular evaluation and assessment of the assumptions and models used to measure our interest rate risk sensitivity. This update
reduced our estimated asset sensitivity as shown in our projected base-line net interest income measure and had a minor impact to our economic value of equity measures.

Table 34 shows the estimated percentage impact on our projected base-line net interest income and economic value of equity, calculated under both our revised and previous methodologies described above, as of June 30, 2016 and
December 31, 2015.

Table 34: Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

  Previous Methodology  Revised Methodology

June 30,

2016  March 31, 2016
December 31,

2015
June 30,

2016  March 31, 2016
December 31,

2015

Estimated impact on projected base-line net interest income
+200 basis points  3.8%  3.5 %  2.6%  1.7%  1.3%  0.3%

+100 basis points  2.5  2.2  1.6  1.9  1.5  0.8

+50 basis points  1.7  1.4  0.9  1.4  1.2  0.6

–50 basis points  (2.0)  (2.1)  (1.6)  (1.9)  (1.9)  (1.4)

Estimated impact on economic value of equity
+200 basis points  (0.1)%  (2.6)%  (5.2)%  0.3%  (3.0)%  (4.8)%

+100 basis points  1.8  0.2  (1.5)  1.8  (0.1)  (1.3)

+50 basis points  1.4  0.6  (0.4)  1.4  0.4  (0.3)

–50 basis points  (2.8)  (1.7)  (0.6)  (2.6)  (1.4)  (0.6)

Our projected net interest income and economic value of equity sensitivity measures were within our policy limits as of June 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015. In addition to these industry standard measures, we will continue to factor into
our internal interest rate risk management decisions the potential impact of alternative interest rate scenarios, such as stressed rate shocks as well as steepening and flattening yield curve scenarios.

Limitations of Market Risk Measures

The interest rate risk models that we use in deriving these measures incorporate contractual information, internally-developed assumptions and proprietary modeling methodologies, which project borrower and depositor behavior patterns